

DATE: 09-23-2010

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

County	Carteret
County #	15
Bridge#	68
Project#	WBS 36727.3.43/DO00085

Route: _____ SR 1182

DESCRIPTION: _____ Reposition of spans 34 &35 to original location.

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 600,000

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Carolina Bridge Co., Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Lanford Bros. Co. Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Paul Howard Constr. Co.		
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 124,290.50	\$ 124,290.50	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
2	4405000000-E	1110	Portable Work Zone Signs	192	SF	\$ 16.67	\$ 3,200.64	\$ 7.63	\$ 1,464.96	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,880.00		
3	4410000000-E	1110	Barricade Mounted Work Zone Signs	83	SF	\$ 16.67	\$ 1,383.61	\$ 7.63	\$ 633.29	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,245.00		
4	4415000000-N	1115	Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C	3	Ea.	\$ 1,795.83	\$ 5,387.49	\$ 981.00	\$ 2,943.00	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 3,633.00		
5	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	10	Ea.	\$ 8,979.17	\$ 89,791.70	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 3,311.00	\$ 33,110.00		
6	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	250	Ea.	\$ 88.15	\$ 22,037.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 16,000.00		
7	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted Impact Attn. (60 MPH)	1	Ea.	\$ 8,979.17	\$ 8,979.17	\$ 4,905.00	\$ 4,905.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00		
8	4510000000-N	SP	Law Enforcement	144	Hr.	\$ 66.67	\$ 9,600.48	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,624.00		
9	8897000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item - Bridge Jacking	5	Ea.	\$ 34,577.00	\$ 172,885.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 600,000.00		
10	8897000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item .				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
			Span Re-positining	2	Ea.	\$ 27,910.33	\$ 55,820.66	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		
11	8897000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item	15	LS	\$ 3,872.78	\$ 58,091.70	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 27,375.00		
			Replacement of Bridge Bearing, Type P1				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
12	8897000000-E	SP	Generic Traffic Control Item	10	LS	\$ 2,958.30	\$ 29,583.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00		
			Replacement of Bridge Bearing, Type P2				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
13	8897000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item	10	LS	\$ 2,958.30	\$ 29,583.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00		
			Replacement of Bridge Bearing, Type P3										
					Total		\$ 610,634.45		\$ 637,366.25		\$ 826,067.00		\$ -